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Form PTO-1594 RECORDATI 05-30-2001 U. S. Dept. of Commerce
(Rev. 6/93) tent and Trademark Office
s (AR
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar] 101733689 aents or copy thereof
L. Name of Conveying Party(ies): -0 / 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

IST Norgren, Inc. 5/ @

Onc Cornclius Place Name: Norgren Automotive, Inc. ”"m"ml"""""m,"I""m""”"”m

Anoka, MN 55303-6234
__ Individual(s) __ Association Internal Address: Us.p :5-1 8-2001
__ General Parmership __ Limited Partnership 7 TRTTE& TMORE/TM Ml Rt Ot 61
_x Corporation-State Street Address:44831 Groesbeck Highway
__ Other

City:_Mt. Clemens State:_Michigan Zip:48046

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No
3 Nature of conveyance: __ Individual(s) citizenship

__ Association
General Partnership

A i M — Lene i

= ASSlgflmcm creer __ Limited Parinership
Security Agt. _ Change of Name artne
Other _x_ Corporation-State

__ Other

. . If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: _April 25, 2001 designation is attached: Yes _ No

(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: __ Yes __ No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
Al Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No(s).
74/729,213 See Appendix A
75/315,683
75/315,683
75/484,287
Additional numbers attached: X Yes _ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total no. of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved 29

Name: Andrew R. Basile

YOUNG & BASILE. PC 7. Total fee (37 CFR3.41) . ... ... $.740.00
Internal Address: X EnCIOS(?d ‘
Authorized to be charged to deposit
account
8. Deposit account number:

Street Address: 3001 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 624

25-0115

City:_Troy State: M1 Zip: 48084

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

{ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. ’ Statement and signature. To the pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
artached copy is a true copy of tife original document.

Darlene P. Condra _&Im COw(/«u May 14, 2001

Name of Person Signing : Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5
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Reference

{SI1-293-TM
ISI-123-TM
I1SI-257-TM
ISI-258-TM
ISI-146-TM
I1SI-145-TM
ISI-256-TM
ISR-100-TM
ISI-193-TM
ISI-187-TM
ISI-199-TM
IS1-223-TM
IS1-214-TM
IS1-309-TM
ISI-144-TM
ISI-311-TM
ISI1-239-TM
IS1-220-TM
IS1-212-TM
IS1-306-TM
ISI-245-TM
ISI-253-TM

IS1-323-TM
IS1-238-TM
IS1-289-TM

Reference

ISI-275-TM
IS1-279-TM
ISI-304-TM
IS1-326-TM

United States Trademarks

Reaistration

APPENDIX A

No.

1,062,526
1,317,584
1,604,374
1,605,298
1,608,041
1,613,559
1,620,835
1,640,296
1,645 683
1,654,743
1,686,034
1,697,368
1,721,400
1,736,166
1,753,598
1,769,102
1,807,067
1,812,699
1,811,411
1,873,101
1,894, 545
1,903,893

1,934,629
2,006,460
2244918

Application
No.

74/729,213
75/315,683
75/315,683
75/484,287

Registration

Date

03/29/77
02/05/85
07/03/90
07/10/90
07/31/90
09/18/90
11/06/90
04/09/91
05/21/91
08727191
05/12/92
06/30/92
10/06/92
12/01/92
02/23/93
05/04/93
11/30/93
12/21/93
12/14/93
01/10/95
05/16/95
07/04/95

11/14/95
10/08/96
05/11/99

Filing Date

09/13/95
05/07/96
06/23/97
05/13/98

Trademark

W & M and DESIGN
ISI and DESIGN
BIG BAZOOKA
LOC MASTER
SUPER SHOK
LINEX

OMNI

SAC

AUTOMATION JOURNAL
PATHFINDER
GRIPLOK

SMART PUMP
QUIK-SET

LINE SUPERVISOR
VACLOK

ABC

SET
SMART-STREAK
SPACESAVER
FASTRAX
HURRICANE
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN
"FU Series"
SHURTRAX
SMART TOOL
POWER PIVOT

Trademark

TRAKKER

IS AUTOMATION
SMART CLAMP
NORTRAN
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Reference
ISI-297-TM-KOREA
ISI-297-TM-KOREA
ISI-297-TM-CHINA

I1S1-308-TM-UK
IS1-293-TM-UK

ISI-297-TM-GB

IS1-297-TM-GER
ISI-308-TM-GER

IS1-297-TM-JAPAN

ISI-297-TM-FR

IS1-297-TM-SWEDEN

IS1-297-TM-SPAIN

IS1-297-TM-ITALY

Reference

iIS1-326-TM-EP

W:WSI361. TMA

Foreign Trademarks

Registration
No.

252164
261509

9900096608

1,447,906
970,894

1,474,642

2,064,464
2,075,240

2,679,854
1,701,937
248,861
1,657,108

626025

Application
No.

979542

APPENDIX B

Registration

Date

10/19/92
04/27/93

08/16/99

11/21/90
11/06/70C

08/28/91

09/24/91
08/18/94

06/29/94
10/24/91
05/07/93
09/20/01

06/17/94

Filing Date

10/18/99

Trademark

ISI, and DESIGN
ISI, and DESIGN
ISI, and DESIGN

SILVER STREAK
W & M and DESIGN

ISI, and DESIGN

ISI, and DESIGN
SILVER STREAK

ISI, and DESIGN
ISI, and DESIGN
IS1, and DESIGN
ISI, and DESIGN

ISI, and DESIGN

Trademark

NORTRAN
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENTS

WHEREAS, ISI NORGREN, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware,
having an office and place of business at One Cornelius Place, Anoka, Minnesota 55303-
6234, has adopted, used, and is using in its business a certain trademark and has
registered these trademarks in the United States of America as listed in attached
Appendices A and B; and

WHEREAS, NORGREN AUTOMOTIVE, INC., a corporation of the State of
Delaware, having an office and place of business at 44831 Groesbeck Highway, Mt.
Clemens, Michigan 48046, United States of America is desirous of acquiring said
trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which
is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights,
title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations identified in Appendices A and
B attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said
trademark, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, as fully and
entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this
assignment and sale not been made, including the Assignor’s right to accrued damages,
if any, by reason of infringement of said trademarks by any party or parties during the time
preceding the recording of this Assignment in the Official Register of Trademarks of the
United States of America and corresponding foreign trademarks, as the new proprietors
of said trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and
behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal
representatives;

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to execute without further consideration such
further lawful documents as may reasonably be required with respect to said trademark to
vest in Assignee the rights conveyed therein.

ISINORGREN, INC.

p/'j?

By: 2 E527 ’/

Its: Vl ce j”e_ SiDERNT 5 O PR at o,
(Title)

Signed this_25 day of __ Al Dwii , 2001.
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After recordation return this assignment to:

Andrew R. Basile

YOUNG & BASILE, P.C.

3001 West Big Beaver, Suite 624
Troy, Ml 48084-3107
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