Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6/93)	RECORDATI	05-30-2001	U. S. Dept. of Commerce tent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011	TRAD			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarl	101733689	nents or copy thereof	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): ISI Norgren, Inc. Onc Cornclius Place Anoka, MN 55303-6234		2. Name and address of re  Name: Norgren Automotive, II	//EXIVERNITE NUMBER NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY NAME AND ADDRESS	
		- Trans. Transfer ratemetre, in		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnershipx Corporation-State Other		Internal Address:  Street Address: 44831 Groesbeck	5.5. Patent & IMOto/TM Mail Ropt D	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		City: Mt. Clemens State: Michigan Zip: 48046		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Individual(s) citizenship Association		
X Assignment N	Merger	General Partnership		
Security Agt.	Change of Name	Limited Partnership  x Corporation-State		
Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Other		
Execution Date: April 25, 2001		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent m	ımher(s):	1		
A. Trademark Application N 74/729,213 75/315,683 75/315,683 75/484,287 Additional numb	oers attached:	B. Trademark Registr See Appendix A  X Yes No	ation No(s).	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total no. of applications and registrations involved 29		
Name: Andrew R. Basile				
YOUNG & BASILE, PC		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 740.00		
Internal Address:		X Enclo Author	orized to be charged to deposit	
Street Address: 3001 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 624  City: Troy State: MI Zip: 48084		8. Deposit account numbe 25-0115	r:	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the attached copy is a true copy of the	e original document.	and belief, the foregoing informati	ion is true and correct and any	
Darlene P. Condra			May 14, 2001	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	1	Date	
Total number of pa	ges including cover	sheet, attachments and document: _	5	

## APPENDIX A United States Trademarks

Reference	Registration <u>No.</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>	<u>Trademark</u>
ISI-293-TM	1,062,526	03/29/77	W & M and DESIGN
ISI-123-TM	1,317,584	02/05/85	ISI and DESIGN
ISI-257-TM	1,604,374	07/03/90	BIG BAZOOKA
ISI-258-TM	1,605,298	07/10/90	LOC MASTER
ISI-146-TM	1,608,041	07/31/90	SUPER SHOK
ISI-145-TM	1,613,559	09/18/90	LINEX
ISI-256-TM	1,620,835	11/06/90	OMNI
ISR-100-TM	1,640,296	04/09/91	SAC
ISI-193-TM	1,645,683	05/21/91	AUTOMATION JOURNAL
ISI-187-TM	1,654,743	08/27/91	PATHFINDER
ISI-199-TM	1,686,034	05/12/92	GRIPLOK
ISI-223-TM	1,697,368	06/30/92	SMART PUMP
ISI-214-TM	1,721,400	10/06/92	QUIK-SET
ISI-309-TM	1,736,166	12/01/92	LINE SUPERVISOR
ISI-144-T <b>M</b>	1,753,598	02/23/93	VACLOK
ISI-311- <b>TM</b>	1,769,102	05/04/93	ABC
ISI-239-TM	1,807,067	11/30/93	SET
ISI-220-TM	1,812,699	12/21/93	SMART-STREAK
ISI-212-TM	1,811,411	12/14/93	SPACESAVER
ISI-306-T <b>M</b>	1,873,101	01/10/95	FASTRAX
ISI-245-TM	1,894,545	05/16/95	HURRICANE
ISI-253-TM	1,903,893	07/04/95	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN "FU Series"
ISI-323-TM	1,934,629	11/14/95	SHURTRAX
ISI-238-TM	2,006,460	10/08/96	SMART TOOL
ISI-289-T <b>M</b>	2,244,918	05/11/99	POWER PIVOT
<u>Reference</u>	Application <u>N</u> o.	Filing Date	<u>Trademark</u>
ISI-275-TM	74/729,213	09/13/95	TRAKKER
ISI-279-TM	75/315,683	05/07/96	ISI AUTOMATION
ISI-304-TM	75/315,683	06/23/97	SMART CLAMP
ISI-326-TM	75/484,287	05/13/98	NORTRAN
		,,	

## APPENDIX B Foreign Trademarks

Reference	Registration <u>No.</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>	<u>Trademark</u>
ISI-297-TM-KOREA ISI-297-TM-KOREA	252164 261509	10/19/92 04/27/93	ISI, and DESIGN ISI, and DESIGN
ISI-297-TM-CHINA	9900096608	08/16/99	ISI, and DESIGN
ISI-308-TM-UK ISI-293-TM-UK	1,447,906 970,894	11/21/90 11/06/70	SILVER STREAK W & M and DESIGN
ISI-297-TM-GB	1,474,642	08/28/91	ISI, and DESIGN
ISI-297-TM-GER ISI-308-TM-GER	2,064,464 2,075,240	09/24/91 08/18/94	ISI, and DESIGN SILVER STREAK
ISI-297-TM-JAPAN	2,679,854	06/29/94	ISI, and DESIGN
ISI-297-TM-FR	1,701,937	10/24/91	ISI, and DESIGN
ISI-297-TM-SWEDEN	248,861	05/07/93	ISI, and DESIGN
ISI-297-TM-SPAIN	1,657,108	09/20/01	ISI, and DESIGN
ISI-297-TM-ITALY	626025	06/17/94	ISI, and DESIGN
Reference	Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Trademark</u>
ISI-326-TM-EP	979542	10/18/99	NORTRAN

W:VVSI361.TMA

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENTS

WHEREAS, ISI NORGREN, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office and place of business at One Cornelius Place, Anoka, Minnesota 55303-6234, has adopted, used, and is using in its business a certain trademark and has registered these trademarks in the United States of America as listed in attached Appendices A and B; and

WHEREAS, NORGREN AUTOMOTIVE, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 44831 Groesbeck Highway, Mt. Clemens, Michigan 48046, United States of America is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations identified in Appendices A and B attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, including the Assignor's right to accrued damages, if any, by reason of infringement of said trademarks by any party or parties during the time preceding the recording of this Assignment in the Official Register of Trademarks of the United States of America and corresponding foreign trademarks, as the new proprietors of said trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to execute without further consideration such further lawful documents as may reasonably be required with respect to said trademark to vest in Assignee the rights conveyed therein.

ISI NORGREN, INC.

Dy. <u>2</u>

Its: Vice PresideNT, URBATIONS

(Title

Signed this <u>25</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2001.

After recordation return this assignment to:

**RECORDED: 05/16/2001** 

Andrew R. Basile YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. 3001 West Big Beaver, Suite 624 Troy, MI 48084-3107